HOWARD COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM

Ms. Mary Kay Sigaty
Chairperson

Howard County Council
George Howard Building
3430 Court House Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Dear Chairperson Sigaty:

January 5, 2015

RS
L

The Board of Education requests that the County Council authorize a capital budget transfer. This
transfer moves a total of $4,036,000 between projects. The transfers are summarized below:

Donor Projects

E-1004 - Old Cedar Lane

E-1011 — Maintenance/Warehouse
E-1014 — Triadelphia Ridge/Folly Quarter
E-1022 — Gorman Crossing ES

E-1026 — Phelps Luck ES

Recipient Projects

E-0980 — Systemic

E-1023 — Thomas Viaduct MS
E-1023 — Thomas Viaduct MS
E-1030 — Deep Run ES
E-1032 - Laurel Woods ES

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

/“'/’ﬂl—‘_7

Renee A. Foose Ed.D.
Superintendent

copies:Allan H. Kittleman, County Executive
County Council Members
County Council Administrator
Board of Education Members

FY 2015 Capital Budget Transfer
1

($924,000)
($1,072,000)
($600,000)
($773,000)
($667,000)

$600,000
$827,000
$773,000
$536,000
$1,300,000

J. Sager

S. Tolliver
J. Feldmark
B. Kidwell

County Bond Funding
County Bond Funding
County Bond Funding
State Deferred Revenue
County Bond Funding

County Bond Funding
County Bond Funding
State Deferred Revenue
County Bond Funding
County Bond Funding

B. Davis
C. Jones
B. Gist



