JE CNBRS JM Sp

HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM

Ms. Mary Kay Sigaty Chairperson Howard County Council George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

January 5, 2015

Dear Chairperson Sigaty:

The Board of Education requests that the County Council authorize a capital budget transfer. This transfer moves a total of \$4,036,000 between projects. The transfers are summarized below:

Donor Projects

E-1004 – Old Cedar Lane E-1011 – Maintenance/Warehouse E-1014 – Triadelphia Ridge/Folly Quarter E-1022 – Gorman Crossing ES E-1026 – Phelps Luck ES	(\$924,000) (\$1,072,000) (\$600,000) (\$773,000) (\$667,000)	County Bond Funding County Bond Funding County Bond Funding State Deferred Revenue County Bond Funding
---	---	--

Recipient Projects

E-0980 – Systemic E-1023 – Thomas Viaduct MS E-1023 – Thomas Viaduct MS E-1030 – Deep Run ES E-1032 – Laurel Woods ES	\$600,000 \$827,000 \$773,000 \$536,000 \$1,300,000	County Bond Funding County Bond Funding State Deferred Revenue County Bond Funding County Bond Funding
L 1002 Ladiel Woods ES	\$1,300,000	County Bond Funding

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Renee A. Foose Ed.D.

Superintendent

copies: Allan H. Kittleman, County Executive

County Council Members
County Council Administrator
Board of Education Members

J. Sager S. Tolliver J. Feldmark B. Davis C. Jones B. Gist

B. Kidwell